
2004 Oregon State Baseball
Overall Statistics for Oregon State (as of Feb 10, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 31-22   Home: 9-11   Away: 14-9   Neutral: 8-2   Pacific-10: 10-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 Jacoby Ellsbury  . 3 5 2 49-49 196 56 69 8 2 3 20 90  . 4 5 9 30 11 17 2  . 4 6 4 0 1 20-24 103 2 2  . 9 8 1

26 Mike Lissman  . 3 4 9 45-36 146 39 51 8 0 8 34 83  . 5 6 8 17 5 25 4  . 4 2 9 2 2 4-5 10 0 0 1.000

21 Tyler Graham  . 3 4 7 44-18 95 16 33 2 0 0 6 35  . 3 6 8 9 0 17 0  . 4 0 4 0 5 7-9 39 4 0 1.000

 1 Aaron Mathews  . 3 2 6 53-53 227 41 74 13 6 8 49 123  . 5 4 2 18 1 26 9  . 3 7 7 1 2 6-10 117 5 4  . 9 6 8

32 Paul Richie  . 3 0 9 47-40 152 26 47 5 0 3 31 61  . 4 0 1 20 8 29 7  . 4 1 7 0 3 4-5 247 30 1  . 9 9 6

29 Shea McFeely  . 2 9 4 53-52 180 42 53 14 2 5 38 86  . 4 7 8 40 12 54 1  . 4 4 7 3 0 1-4 35 111 15  . 9 0 7

16 Cole Gillespie  . 2 9 0 29-13 62 11 18 6 2 1 4 31  . 5 0 0 8 0 14 2  . 3 7 1 0 3 1-2 141 13 4  . 9 7 5

44 Chris Campos  . 2 8 6 48-37 126 27 36 2 2 7 34 63  . 5 0 0 37 10 28 2  . 4 7 4 2 1 0-0 26 3 4  . 8 7 9

37 Matt Hernandez  . 2 8 6 10-0 7 1 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 2 8 6 1 0 3 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

10 Mike Hass  . 2 8 2 35-18 78 12 22 6 0 2 14 34  . 4 3 6 9 2 29 0  . 3 7 1 0 2 2-3 14 0 1  . 9 3 3

24 Andy Jenkins  . 2 7 4 43-38 135 30 37 2 0 6 30 57  . 4 2 2 22 7 24 0  . 4 0 0 1 2 1-1 321 22 4  . 9 8 8

14 Chad Schroeder  . 2 5 0 29-12 40 3 10 0 0 0 2 10  . 2 5 0 5 2 9 1  . 3 6 2 0 2 0-0 25 33 8  . 8 7 9

 3 Chris Kunda  . 2 4 5 50-44 147 31 36 5 0 0 13 41  . 2 7 9 25 2 26 3  . 3 5 8 2 9 4-4 103 136 10  . 9 6 0

17 Tony Calderon  . 2 3 1 53-50 182 27 42 8 1 5 41 67  . 3 6 8 23 6 43 4  . 3 2 6 7 4 2-4 77 148 23  . 9 0 7

31 Scott Nelson  . 1 8 2 16-3 22 3 4 2 0 0 2 6  . 2 7 3 1 0 6 0  . 2 1 7 0 0 1-1 14 1 1  . 9 3 8

11 Mitch Canham  . 1 6 7 6-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 4 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000

35 Billy Munich  . 1 2 8 24-13 47 6 6 1 0 0 5 7  . 1 4 9 4 1 7 1  . 2 0 4 2 0 0-0 84 10 1  . 9 8 9

40 Nathan Pendley  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 2 1  . 8 0 0

 8 Jake Postlewait  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 10 24 2  . 9 4 4

20 Bryan Stone  . 0 0 0 7-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 3 53 1849 374 541 82 15 48 325 797  . 4 3 1 270 67 361 36  . 3 9 8 20 36 54-74 1399 603 83  . 9 6 0

Opponents  . 2 8 1 53 1813 308 509 72 5 51 280 744  . 4 1 0 192 76 344 55  . 3 7 0 20 29 51-77 1391 574 88  . 9 5 7

LOB - Team (479), Opp (423). DPs turned - Team (65), Opp (43). CI - Team (0), Opp (2).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

27 John Dailey  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0
44 Chris Campos  2 . 4 5 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 3.2 1 1 1 3 4 0 0 0  . 0 8 3 1 1 0 0 0
 6 Kevin Gunderson  2 . 9 0 6-2 22 0 0 0/1 3 49.2 32 22 16 16 38 7 0 3  . 1 8 6 2 15 0 3 3
33 Jake McCormick  3 . 2 3 0-0 23 0 0 0/1 0 30.2 24 15 11 7 17 3 1 4  . 2 1 8 3 7 0 1 0
 8 Jake Postlewait  3 . 7 2 11-3 15 15 1 0/1 0 94.1 92 41 39 37 55 13 1 10  . 2 6 2 3 4 3 2 7
 4 Kurt Steele  3 . 8 6 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 5 2 2 1 1 2 0 0  . 2 9 4 0 3 0 1 0
 7 Kevin Joslyn  4 . 0 5 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 6 5 3 4 3 1 0 0  . 2 4 0 0 2 1 1 1
40 Nathan Pendley  4 . 9 1 0-1 21 0 0 0/0 1 18.1 26 14 10 2 18 6 0 2  . 3 1 3 1 4 0 0 0
 2 Dallas Buck  5 . 0 6 3-6 21 9 0 0/0 6 69.1 73 52 39 30 57 9 0 5  . 2 7 0 6 20 3 2 6
 9 Andy Baldwin  5 . 1 0 5-5 16 13 0 0/1 0 65.1 83 51 37 27 46 12 0 8  . 3 1 9 3 7 0 4 8
19 Jared Sanders  5 . 1 6 1-0 23 0 0 0/1 0 22.2 37 19 13 8 16 3 0 4  . 3 5 6 1 2 0 0 0
18 Kyle Aselton  5 . 4 0 0-1 17 1 0 0/0 1 20.0 22 18 12 19 15 3 1 2  . 2 9 7 1 2 0 1 2
34 Jonah Nickerson  5 . 6 7 4-3 14 8 1 0/0 0 46.0 51 33 29 19 54 7 1 5  . 2 8 3 7 8 1 4 1
25 Ben Rowe  6 . 8 9 1-1 15 6 0 0/0 2 32.2 52 29 25 17 18 6 1 5  . 3 6 6 2 1 0 1 1
14 Chad Schroeder 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 4 5 5 1 1 0 0 3  . 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 6 7 31-22 53 53 2 2/2 13 466.1 509 308 242 192 344 72 5 51  . 2 8 1 30 76 8 20 29

Opponents  5 . 6 9 22-31 53 53 1 0/0 11 463.2 541 374 293 270 361 82 15 48  . 2 9 3 36 67 15 20 36

PB - Team (9), Richie 7, Munich 2, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (2), Rowe 1, Baldwin 1, Opp (9).



2004 Oregon State Baseball
Overall Statistics for Oregon State (as of Feb 10, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

21 Tyler Graham 43 39 4 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 6 Kevin Gunderson 13 5 8 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0
 2 Dallas Buck 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
26 Mike Lissman 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jonah Nickerson 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 9 4  . 6 9 2 0 0
25 Ben Rowe 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0
11 Mitch Canham 8 6 2 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
37 Matt Hernandez 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
18 Kyle Aselton 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
33 Jake McCormick 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
 7 Kevin Joslyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Paul Richie 278 247 30 1  . 9 9 6 1 33 11  . 7 5 0 7 0
35 Billy Munich 95 84 10 1  . 9 8 9 0 18 3  . 8 5 7 2 0
24 Andy Jenkins 347 321 22 4  . 9 8 8 33 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jacoby Ellsbury 107 103 2 2  . 9 8 1 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
16 Cole Gillespie 158 141 13 4  . 9 7 5 22 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 1 Aaron Mathews 126 117 5 4  . 9 6 8 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Chris Kunda 249 103 136 10  . 9 6 0 45 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 8 Jake Postlewait 36 10 24 2  . 9 4 4 1 9 8  . 5 2 9 0 0
 9 Andy Baldwin 17 6 10 1  . 9 4 1 1 4 4  . 5 0 0 0 0
31 Scott Nelson 16 14 1 1  . 9 3 8 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mike Hass 15 14 0 1  . 9 3 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
17 Tony Calderon 248 77 148 23  . 9 0 7 41 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
29 Shea McFeely 161 35 111 15  . 9 0 7 13 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
14 Chad Schroeder 66 25 33 8  . 8 7 9 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
44 Chris Campos 33 26 3 4  . 8 7 9 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Nathan Pendley 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
19 Jared Sanders 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 John Dailey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 4 Kurt Steele 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bryan Stone 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2085 1399 603 83  . 9 6 0 65 51 26  . 6 6 2 9 0

Opponents 2053 1391 574 88  . 9 5 7 43 54 20  . 7 3 0 13 2


